

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No. 708/2019, IA No. 01/2019

Date of order: 05.04.2019

Jorawar Singh

v.

Union of India and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K Bhatia, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Issue notice.

Notice accepted by Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI, who shall file objections within two weeks.

Order in the interim application is deferred till the objections are filed.

List on 23.04.2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
05.04.2019
Tarun