

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019
CM No. 2655/2019[1/2019]

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Bhatia, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Admit.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma,
learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Counter, if any, be
filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing on 24.05.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
08.03.2022
Shammi