

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Bhatia, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023

1. Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, learned CGSC submits that the objections filed by the respondents be treated as counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. He shall file the same within a period of four weeks.
3. Mr. Dadhichi shall produce the relevant record submitted by the petitioner for the purpose of participation in the recruitment process on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.11.2023
Neha-II