

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I. and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
21.10.2024.**

Since this matter was admitted on 08.03.2022, learned counsel for the respondents have adopted the objection being filed by them as counter-affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder with a copy in advance to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 03.12.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
21.10.2024
Neha-1