

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

UOI and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2025**

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance.

List on 18.07.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
13.05.2025  
*kanab*