

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(15.09.2025)

- 01.** Petitioner, who is present in person, seeks an adjournment to engage his counsel by next date of hearing..
- 02.** Adjourned, as prayed for.
- 03.** List on **29.10.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.09.2025**

Bunty