

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Advocate

vs

Union of India and othes

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2025

1. Rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the respondents within weeks' time.
2. List for final hearing on 12.03.2026 without reference to the Bench.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
30.12.2025
Rahul Sharma