

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.04.2026)

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List again on **29.05.2026**.

JAMMU
24.04.2026
Shivalee



(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE