

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 708/2019

Jorawar Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2026

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **03.07.2026**.

Jammu
29.05.2026
Amit

